COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

G ey fiee Sowiy i’B VS fntlry 1 e Capraeiti]
No. 775 ED No. 6/ ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _ OCT 14, 2015 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDKS COST) $ SS35.//

POUNDAGE -- 2% OF BID § 70,66

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §_ —

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIHASE s 5603, 77
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)._

.
v

TOTAL DUE: $ A 50 >, 77

LESS DEPOSIT: § /35000

DOWN PAYMENT: $

—F

/

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 27537



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Location of the real estate:

n Plaintiff
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' casts after the sale.

Defendant 1

ANTHONY CAMARATTA
MARIANNE CAMARATTA

|
Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No.: 2015Cv&1
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1132-1134 4TH AVNUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $45.00
Mailing Costs $38.00
Posting Handhbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,232.25
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form 32500
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24 .00
Distribution Form $25 00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search 35.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,040.25
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,423.86
Total Municipaf Costs $1,423.86
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $69.00
Total Distribution Costs $69.00
Grand Total: $3,5633.11

Wednesday, October 14, 2015



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Markel Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. kinllawgroup.com

October 26, 2015

SHERIILY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Shertft's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: GREEN TREL SERVICING LLC vs. MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA and ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2015-CV-61
Sale Date: 10/14/2015
Properly Address: 1132-1134 4th Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

FANNIE MAF,
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suitc 1000
Datlas, TX 75254-2942

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
the below email address. Plcase notify our oflice when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Denise Boceella, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
267-515-5508 (Dircct Phone)
267-515-5613 (Fax)
dboccecllafgkmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Paralegal

FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
Ierespo@kmllawgroup.com

Enelosed: (il applicable
Shertil™s Costs Sheet showing Balaice Toe arS
WAED Check Samiber ) n

sotemert Atz 5




REV-183 EX (215}

pennsylvania

GLFARTMEMNT AF REVENLE
Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-G603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER’S USE QNLY
Slate Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Cale Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claime

the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
d. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telepho'ne Number:

KML Law Group, P.C. (215) 627-1322

Maifing Address City State | ZIP Code
Philadelphia PA

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center

| 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document  1Q/26/2015

Grantor(s}/Lessor(s)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[ Telephore Number;
| 570-389-5622

Grantee(s}/Lessee(s)
FANNIE MAE

Telephone Number:
215-627-1322

Mailing Address
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380

Mailing Address

14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State | ZIP Code City ‘Tstate | zIP Code
Eloomsburg | " PA 17815 Dallas TX 25954
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Boraugh

1132-1134 4th Avenue Berwick — Borough of Berwick
County ' ["Schaol District Tax Parcel Number
Columbig Berwick

I.04C—01—121, 04C-01-122, AND 04C-31-123

D.VALUATION DATA

. Wastransaction partofan assignment or relocation”?

oY #N

1. Acfual Cash Con'si'dﬂeration 2 Cther Consideration 3. Tota! Consideration

=$3,603.77 +0 ) =%$3,603.77

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computead Value
%22,574.00 X3.60 =$81,266.40

'E._EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

 $81,266.40

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interast in Real Estate

100%

1c. Pércentage of Gréntor’s Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

[ Wil or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent)

(Estate File Nurmnber)

[1 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[ Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

[1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[ Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[ Transfer from mortgager to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
[__1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[ Statutory corperate consolidation, merger or division. {(Attach copy of articles.)

f r (Please explain exemption claimed.) FANNIEE MAE IS AN EXEMP'I CORPORATION.,

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and

ire ofCoresandler oS

to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. )
- . o o
1 10/, ] f/,.—n-"
AID

THTG BORIT PROPERLY G ATYALH TEGUESTED DOTUREN TS TION MAY © 53007 110 747

PETO oML



[ Y A"

F:RSTRUST

KML. LAW GROUP, P.C. 800.220BANK / firstrust.com
SUITE 5000, MELLON NDEPENDENGE CENTER . o
701 MARKET §T. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360 01/25/2016

{2153 627-1322 inloidkmillae ol o

PAY TO THE

ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $2,253.77
TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE ANI 77 7 TP ~crermermirmsomsomsmsn e st i DOLLARS

Sherift's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17815

MEMO 33675/ Camarutta

VLRI,

8 AEEQN G 3IE073IB0 ML BD 0008 27HGw

Security featLres. Jetails on back.

b

T ETRIEIE 18 7 R TR AT YL LA e, T Ao T SRR W 30 T AL U RIS ¢ e - fane Ae i A ve s



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

MICHAFL T, MOKLEVER* ATTORNEYS AL [Law ANMDRLW F.GORNALL
Lisa A Tt . ) JILL P JENKING*
KIS 11xA G MURTHA* JOSHTIA T, GOLDMANT
THOMAS |, PULEO SLITLE 5000 ALYK L. CQrrLAZIAN
PaviD B Fus® BNY MELLON INDLFLNDENCE {FNTER LAUREN M, STLINS®
FOL MARKLET STREFT COLLFEN ML ITIRST*
*PA & NI Bar PIMLADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-1532 PAUL W LUONGO®
{2153)627-1322 CAITLIN M, DONNELLY*
(ROBY413-2311 CRISTINA Ly CONNOR*
FAX{215)627-7734 VICTORIA w. CHEN
JOus GoORyL
WWW. KMLLAWGROE!.COM CRYSTAL I ESPANOL*

MATTIEW K. Frssir®
MICHALL ). CLARK®

fanuary 27, 2016
SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  GREEN TRELE SERVICING LLC vs. MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA and ANTHONY
I. CAMARATTA

Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2015-CV-61

Sale Date: 10/14/2015

Property Address: 1132-1134 4th Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed is & check in the amount of $2,253.77 for the Sherifl"s cost. If you require
anything else plcase contact me at 267-515-5508.

Thank you

KML LAW GROUP, P.C,

Denise Bocceella, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
267-515-5508 (Direct Phone)
267-515-5613 (Tax)

dboccelladikmllaweroup.com




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA bes

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 23, 30 and October
7, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

# ctrlen)
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..... ,7 ................. day of.O A 1A 20/5

AN NOW oot s 200, . I hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ooevoevennnn.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ~ED NO. __ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, s (65,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $H60 4500
MAILING COSTS $ Lo

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGLE $ %00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED 35.00
TRANSFER 'TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 350
NOTARY § /S.00 |
TOTAL K ok of e ok e sk o ok ook e ok ook o ok o o o ko $ [f‘fg/)o’_ﬁ)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /330,35
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00
‘T‘OTAL EEREEEEEEEEEE TS Y Y] 06 /L/\"‘_?’ J—S/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL %%k ok s o ok ok 0k Ko £ 4 % $ '?‘?,(1’)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST., 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 $_y,00

TOTAL Frkd ko ok sk o fok dok ok ok $ S/O:)

MUNICIPAL TFEES DUE:

SEWER 20 % 33,34
WATER 20 % .
TOYTAT, #doksokdordobddokk sk s ok ko ¢ {Q&j/?@;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. _ L S
______ $ e .
TOTTAT, Hs ok soh b bk dok stk ok dok ¢ 2

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 3533,//



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV6E1

VES

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
ANTHONY CAMARATTA (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2015  02:45 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1132-1134 4TH AVNUE, BERWICK, PA 186D3.

s

SCOTT MAYERKICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly " Chofalia

August 31, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

318T day of AUGUST . 2015

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP P C 701 MARKET STREET F’H.’LAlD)ELPH.-‘A PA 191



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.} 2015CV61

(ONI1LSOd)

Category: ‘R Zone:

Manner:; Expires: . . Warrant:

Notes: :
{SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

]
Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted~ Other g
Primary ; Adutt i S, g
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: -
Phone: ;. DOB: Relation:
Addross: | Dete SR)5 . Tme pq5
Phone: f B Deputy: : 3 . wiosge: |

Name:

Date: ;

Time: |

Mileage: % .

Deputy: . SR [ S S S .

£0981 Vd MIIMAIE ‘INNAY HLY vELL-ZELL

AN N S R B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Jewell Williams Al Innaurato

Sheriff . et Captain
Kevin Lamb Robert Jackson
Chief Deputy Chief of Staff

Case Number

vs. 2015-CV-61

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
ANTHONY J CAMARATTA (et al.)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

08/19/2015 0503 PM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY PERSONAL SERVICE UPON ANTHONY J
CAMARATTA AT 2532 EDGEMONT STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125. SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY
MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY SHERIFF QF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA._
Y Ik

o

MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY

08/19/2015  05:03 PM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY PERSONAL SERVICE UPON ANTHONY J
CAMARATTAAT 1513 EAST HEWSON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125, SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY
MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA.

N

MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY

A

August 21, 2015 JEWELL WILLIAMS, SHERIFF

SHERIFF COST: $116.00 SO ANSWERS,

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

day of




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Jewell Williams

. Al Innaurato
Sheriff i < Captain
Keyin Lamb Robert Jackson
Chief Deputy Chief of Staff
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Ve, Case Number
ANTHONY J CAMARATTA 2015-Cv-61
DEPOSIT RECEIPTS )O%C’\ L \19

Printed: 8/10/2015 3:16:38PM Receipt No:  (see below)

Date: 08/10/2015
Type: Civil Action - Other Court

Rept. No:  Check No: Check Date: Paid By / Description:

Dep. Amount:
3195 6971 07/28/2015 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE $100.00
{sheriff #: 20063) Advance Fee
3196 6985 08/05/2015 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE $32.00
(sheriff # 20064) Advance Fee
Mail To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE
Origin: Foreign County Columbia Received by: VB

City of Philadelphia Sheriff, Philadelphia, Pennsy_lvanig, 19110, (215) 686-3530, (215) 686-3979 (fax)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
vs.
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY {et al.)

Case Number
2015CV81

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeFo; =S s s
Name:  ANTHONY CAMARATTA

Primary 2532 EDGEMONT STREETE
Address: PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125

Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Finat Service; -

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adult In
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deptsty:

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

Time:

Mileage:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Notes 7 Special Instructions: . .

Now, July 28, 2015 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Philadelphia County 1o

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
F.O BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Tametly T Chonbdaie

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

ANOHINY ‘Y LLYMVYAVD

NOWLVHIdX3 ON $Zi16) Vd ‘VIHd13AVTIHd ‘J13341S LINOWIDAT 2862

L9ADSI0Z



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.) 2015CV61

ANOHLNY ‘VLLVHVYIWYD

SERVICE COVER SHEET
ServiceDetails: o o0 L o T e L
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: ‘ff'i?f
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant:
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve:Tor: =na no T : Final Sepvice: ... -~ o w7l el Bis
Name: ANTHONY CAMARATTA Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 1513 EAST HEWSON STREET Adult In '
Address: PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125 Charge:
Phone: Dos: Relation:
Alternate Date: Time:
Address: .
Phone: Deputy: Mifeage:
Attorney/Originataf: - - S :
Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:
Service Attempts: e
Date:
Time: T 7
Mileage: )
Deputy: .

Now, July 28, 2015 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Philadelphiz County to
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ’ 41" d e : d r
P.O. BOX 380 .

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOLLYYHIdX3 ON 5216} Yd ‘VIHAT1AAVTIHd ‘1334.1S NOSM3H LSY3 SISt

FOAJSLOT



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAITM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/13/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 22474
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E Digtrict: BERWICK RORO
1134 FOURTH AVENUE Deed; 20040 -8967
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1134 FOURTH AVE

Parcel Id:04C-01 -122-00,000

Assessment: 17,984
Balances as of 08/13/201%

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

oy ColumBra County SIHERCEL

BALANCE



COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/13/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 22477
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E District: BERWICK BORO

1134 FOURTH AVENUE Deed: 20040 ~-B967
BERWICK PA 18603 Loc¢ation: FOURTH AVE LOT 957

Parcel Id:04C-01 -123-00,000

Assegsment: 1,440
Balances as of 08/13/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

oy: ColuMBLA CounTy SIHHERLTE

BALANCE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURGE PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/13/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 22475
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E District: BERWICK BORD
1134 FOURTH AVENUE Deed: 20040 -8367
BERWICK PA 186403 Location: 1132 FOURTH AVE

Parcel Id:04C-01 -121-00,000

Assessment: 1,800
Balances as <f 08/13/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT BATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

ay: ColumBro A CouuTy SHERGES

BALANCE



08/12/2015  13:04 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAXN5707528479 P.002/005

7 PAJSA Y

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY ]

August 12, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.Q, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS.

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

NO: 2015-CV-833-61

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127501 for the property located at 1134
4" Avenue, Berwick Pa through December 30, 2015 is $1,423.86. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on the propexty,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

el fra—
Kelly MorYis

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSAis an Equal Oppertunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



Print Your Documents

Columbia County

Columbia County Sheril{

35 Wesl Main Sireet

R
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000058909

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/ tmage.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

RN

7/28/2015



2015-CV-61

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

345 St Peter Street IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1100 Landmark Towers
St Paul, MN 35102 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
MARJANNE E. CAMARATTA ACTION OF MORTGAGE
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Docket No. 2015-CV-61

Defendant(s

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CAMARATTA, MARIANNE E.
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale
on 604- Y™ 2008 at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $60,486.83 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC. the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much ¥Oou must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-231 1or email homeretention @ kmllaweroup.com (KML File Number
133675FC). Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



Print Your Documents Page 1 of ]

Columbia Courity
Columbia Count

y Shenff
35 West Main Strest
=2 TR
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901 140006000058923

AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK
6985 S. UNICN PARK CTR,

MIDVALE UT 84047

&\ L—\

http:ffwebscrvcr];‘sendsu_itc%20_li\,-'e;’p_rojectsfimage.z_ispx‘?pdz1 _ _ 7/28/2015



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

GREEN TREE SERVICING LILC

345 St Peter Strecet IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1100 Landniark Towers
St Paul, MN 55102 of Columbia County
Plaintaf(
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OIF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant{s) Dockel No. 200 5-CV-61

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CAMARATTA, ANTHONY J.
ANTHONY .J. CAMARATTA
1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1132-1134 4th Avenuc, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on_ OcA. 14™ 7 S, at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
coforee the court judgment ot $60,486.83 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SherifT's Sale you mwust take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-825-632Y or 1-866-413-2311 or email homeretention @kmllaweroup.com (KMI1. File Number

133675FC). Para informacion ¢n espanal puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o sirike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for gond causc.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney 10 assert your rights. The sooner you contlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obiain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property wili be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared (o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out il this has happened, you may call the ShenifT of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. [f the amount due rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 10 the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring Jegal proceedings to evict you.

€. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc [iled with the Sheritf within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFQORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUF WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA [LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
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SHERIFES SALE
By Wirtwa of & Writ of Exacuition (Mortgage Foreckosun)

N, 2015CvE1
Issted cut ot the Court of Comemen Pleas of Colurrsa County, Pennsyhania arvd 1 e
dircitex]. | vl expose the folkwang described property at public sale at the Columbia
Coury Courthonse in the Town of Bloomsabaary, Courty of Columbia, Cernrmcrn sttt of
Pennsyharia

WEDNESDAY, QCTOEER 14, 2015
ATS00OCICCK AM,

Adl parties in imerest and dairmants are further notied that a proposed schedule of gis
ribution wall Exz on fle in the Sherffs Offica ro later than thirty (30} dengs aftar w date of
the sale of any proparty sokd hereunder, ard distribution of e proceeds wall be macda in
accorake with the schedub on (10} days sfter said filing, unlcss exceptions are fed
with the Sheriffs Office poor thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LTS, preces, o parcols of land stuate inthe Borough of Beradck,
County of Columbin, and State of Penrsytvanin, boundod and described as follows:
LOT M. 1: Beginning an the south sida of Fourlh Avermae at the northeast corur of Lot
Mo, 986; thence in ar castery direction along Fourth Avenie a distance of 45 feet to the
narthaest comer of Lot Mo, S54; thance seathery alorg the wastory side of Lot o, 953
adistance of 180 feot 16 a fieen foot alley; thence along said alley A distance of 45 foet
10 the seaithesest oomes of Lot N, 886 adislants of 160 feet to Fourth Avonue, e place
of begineng. Boing Lot N, 956 of the Benmck Land aned Imgrovement Cormpary's Addr
Licr to Bervack, forrmerhy Wist Bennick,

LOT MQ). Z; Beginning &t a point 270 feet sast of Waren Street thence caslerty Along
the southery side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 foe) w ihe northwesterty comer of
Lae Mo, 956: thence scutherty aleng the veesterly side of Lot o 855 a rislance of 160
featto a fifen foot alley: thence westery along tae northeryy side ot sard alley a distance
of 45 feettp the southeastedy conwr of Lot Mo, 957, thence nerthery slong the easter
fy side of Lot Mo 857 & distance o 1680 foet o Fourth Averue: the place of beginning.
This descripten is intended (o awer ad this deed to comey Lot Mo, 956 of the Banwck
wanie] And Irnprovernent Comparmys Ao to Yest Bennack.

31 NG 3. Baginning un the southety sde of Fourth Avenue at e northeastory aceer
of Lot e 968 thence costery alang the southerty side of Faurlh Aversus 7 distance of
45 ‘petto ta northwestery comer of Lot No. 956; therce southerty along the swesterly
Side of Lot N, 968 & distance of 80 teet 10 a fifteen fuot alley: thence vwesterty along
thie rortherly sie of sad albey s distance of 48 teet to the southeastedy oomer of Lot Na.
958; hevee morthesty Hong the easterty side of Lot Mo 958 3 distance of 160 feat 1o
Faurth Auvenue, the place of baginning. Being Lot Mo. 857 of the Berwick Land &
Irnpeonen ezt Companés Aodtioe 1 Wil Sennick, now Benwvick

TOGEHER all and cwery the rhaelling house and eutbuldangs erescted upon Lot o 956
as e fully descrbed o Lot No. 2

above.

TAK PARCEL 5 {(MCAN-127, 04C-01-122, AND D4C-01-123

BEING KNCWM AS: 11321134 44h Avenue, Berwick, P4 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1132-1134 4TH AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18503

UF /AN PARCIL MUMBER: 04£-01-121, 04001122, 040031234
Seaved and taken imo execution to e sold 45 the property of ANTHOMY CAMARL] 1A,
MARIAMNNE CAMABATTA in surt of GREEN TRES SERVICING LLEC.

TEAMS OF SALE: MINIMUR PAYIEN 1 AT TIME OF S The preater ot tenf 100%) per-
Nt of the bet! pnce or costs {opeaning bid at sake), Minimurm payrren is bo be paid 9
cashi, cevtified clieck or cashiers check at Gne of sake. RCMAINING BALANCE CF BID
FRICE: Aryy remawnnng armount of the ki price 13 o be paid wvithin sight (8} reays atter the
sale in cash, cortified cheak or cashier's check IMPORTANT MOTICE FGR FAILURE TO
PAY BIR PRICE: RAILURE TO 28Y THE B0 PIICE IN ACCORDANCT WITH THESE
“TERMS MY RESULT INSCRIOUS FINANCIAL CONSTOLIDNCES TO THE BIDDER DO
INOT BID LINLESS FUNDS ARE AWAILAELE FOR PAYRENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TINAE PERIOLE If the sucesssTul bickser tals to pay the Ll price as per §1e above tenis,
the Shianidl mey elect to efther sue the bidoer Tor the balance due withaul a resale of the
ranperty, or toresell the propoety at the bedaer's nisk and mairilain an action agamst te
Eadeler for bresch of contract In the case of default all sums pad by the biddor wall be
cunsidered forfemed, but will be appled spanst any damagas receverble. The defauke
ing hiclcles wil be responsible tor any atteeney foos incured by the shenff in consaction
wilh ry sction against the Ledder in which the bidder 15 found liakde for darmages. f pro-
ceeds e pavable 1o e P, the procoeds chieck wall be payeble to Plamti, unless
the Columbia Courty Sheriffs Office recanaes advance witten notice albanadse, signed
kry an authaorized representation ot the plainoff.

Attowmey for tha Plaing[-
KML LAW GROUR PL
PHILADE PHLA, P&

TIMOTHY I CHAMBERLAIMN, Shesift
COLUMBeS COUNTY, Pennsyhania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Depuly
GREEN TREE SERVICING LL.C
Ve Case Number
' 2015CV61

ANTHONY CAMARATTA (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/29/2015 01:50 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY™"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: MARIANNE CAMARATTA AT 2857 WHITE BIRCH LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

M/ﬂﬁm@{/ﬁ(

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY /

S0 ANSWERS,

Ty T ol

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

July 30, 2015

L W~
ne Klingaman,
Tawn of Bloonsburg, go:'umbln
_______________________________________________________ My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this -
30TH day of JULY , 2015 J@Lﬁj\ Q [ Ty K,@v«-«, (e,
- J

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 13106




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Case Number

vs.
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.) 2015C V61
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET ;
ServiceDefalls: .. w0 L T R : %
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: O o =
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant: o .;
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM 5
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ;
=
ServeTor " w0 L Final Service:. -~ onl il N
Name: ‘MARIANNE CAMARATTA Served: @ - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other g
Primary 2857 WHITE BIRCH LANE Adult In /?7 . ' L S
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: 12 H¢ > ( A r??ﬁ/_'/i;//??_ =
. - _
Phone: DOB: Relation: ,pf/ #
. s b2
Alternate Date: ; /57 Time: ' &
Address: 7.29/5 S5 5D g
Phonea: Deputy: (j[ Mileage: %
m
Attorney /Originator;-. - . ; : %
Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone: 2
Service At A ) : ﬁ
Date: r|:_!:J
S (o)
Time: u 2 bt
Mileage: §
| W
: c
Deputy: g
Service Altempt Notés: - ._- “-;
1. g
2 o
3
4
4. o)
m
b, %
. :
o
Zz



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs, 2015Cv81

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET
ServiceDetails; . o e Tl L ERLEE e e
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: . 6,79! _'
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant:

INVdN3D0

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Rosted ) Other

Primary  1132-1134 4TH AVNUE Aduit In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

FIADGL0T

Phone: DQB: Refation:
Alternate Date: Ry e X4 Time: ! .
Address: T-28~15 /4 ;;O

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Attorney /Originator; - . . .
Name: KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:

ervice ARemptNotes: .. o Houjp \/wuwf’

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIE ‘INNAY HLP PELL-ZSEL

NOILYHIdXZ ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS,
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv81

(2]
SERVICE COVER SHEET z
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: 3
Manner: < Not'Speciﬁed > Expires: Warrant: “:
z
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM E’
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS g
-<
Name; ANTHONY CAMARATTA Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other g
Primary 1132 4TH AVENUE Adult In 3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate Date: By B o Time: S
Address: . 7 2é ”5 /4/, ju
Phone: Deputy: g Mileage: &
-
Attorney/Ofiginator: - ..~ - . - - T : =>:
Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone: <
-
. S m
— ; -
m
o - — 2
. I | 2
Mileage: ' g
Deputy: ] I ;
Service Attempt Notes:. ... - ' o . §
. i [ ]

Ng rqd J}‘.E'S_S f:u.m(

1
2.
3,

=

4. Q

Y

5. %

2

6. >

0

=



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LILC

VS,

CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.}

Case Number
2015CVv61

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:" - 7. - _ S
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: _ ‘7 91
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To; o L L Final Service: = ST . :
Name: ANTHONY CAMARATTA Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 1134 4TH AVE Adult In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate Date: Iy J o Time: f o
Address: 7-26-15 fé/tjo
Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:

Date:

Time: e

Mileage: o -
Deputy: i o
‘Sewvice Attempt Notes: - : J ;

1. /)C) S T /, I /} &0 /’?G’U‘JL ¥ C-(J;u']L

2.

3.

4,

5.

8.

ANOHLNVY ‘VLLVHVIAYD

€098l Vd MOIMYIA ‘IAY H1P ¥ELL

LOADS 0T

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs,
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.)

Case Number
2015CVv81

)
SERVICE COVER SHEET %
: .R_eal E_state Sale - Sale Notice Zone: ) Cf‘f :
Manner: < Not Specified > ' Expires: Warrant: E
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM B
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
£n
m
Serve To:. R e e Final Service: 7 0 ey 8
Name:  BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH. Served:  Personally -{dult In Chargé™Posted - Other &
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE Adult in o /%// L s
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Ae / v Hhi ) =
Phone: _ _ DOB: Relation: C/K:{/(C '
Alternate ' Date: . - : Time: . " ’
Address: . 7~Z’E 15 412 % -
Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage: §
- _ at!
Atternay /Origingtor: "~ ... . . E
Name: _KML LAW GROUP, P.C. _ Phone: E
m
Date: :5 ]:u
Time: J %
Mileage: N o
Deputy: “.:E
1. w
2.
3. >
4, g
5 :
6. g
o)
z



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS,
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.)

Case Number
2015CVvE1

Service Details:: . 0 o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ~ MARIANNE CAMARATTA
Primary 1134 4TH AVE

Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: Warrant:

ANNVIIVIN ‘VLLVIVAIYD

Final Service: . E R N
Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other 'g‘
Aduit in S
Charge: -
Relation:

Date:  T/-2& /5 Time:  j4:3r,

Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Phone:

€098} Vd MOIMNYIA AV HLY ¥ELL

Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attemipt Notes:”
1. -}dwj & l%?c/cm/ 7L
2.
3
4,
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl . Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs,
CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.}

Case Number
2015Cv8E1

Service Defaflsz: 0 .50 o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Cohnie C. Gingher

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Address: Berwick, PA 18603

Phone: 570-752-7442 DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Expires:

Personally _-}Rdult In Charge - Posted - Other

Served:

Aduft In
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

72045

3

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Time:

Mileage:

. . £
/5

=1

Miteage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3
4,
5
6

"3 3INNOD “HIHONID

€098l Yd MOIMYIA ‘INNIAY NIOINIT 5191

FSADSL0Z

NOILVHIdX3F ON



Tax Notice LM

County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORC FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 2938
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL FERALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL / 1,800 9.491 16.74 17.08 18.79
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 1.76 1.80 1.98
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 2.20 2.25 2.36
LIGHT 1.75 3.09 3.15 3.31
HOURS MON. TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 11.1 19.58 19.98 20.98
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS P
CLOSED HOLIDAYS .
The discount & penalty 43.37 44.28 47.42
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT i 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid Te | If paid on or before | _if paid after
CNTY — TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016

1134 FOURTH AVENUE

PARCEL: 04C-01 -121-00,000

e

BERWICK FA 18603 1132 FOURTH AVE
1653 Acres Land gg Gig “_ e
Buildings ~ (onBi®
Hyou desire a receipt. send a seif addiessed stamped envelape wilh your payinent Taotal Assessment 1,800 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMENT .
G b
2015 County & Municipality : DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County (3/01/20Q15 2939
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PERALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 17,984 ,9.491 167.28 170.69 187.76
1615 Lincaln Avenue SINKING 1 17.62 17.98 1978
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 2203 22.48 23.80
LIGHT 1.75 30.84 31.47 33.04
HOURS MON TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 11.1 19 198.62 208.60
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS /5'63\
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penal
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calcj:tedw PAY THIS AMOUNT " ‘3‘3 340 Jumi:z'% Jun: ;3'78
for your convenience If paid on or betose-{ T paid on or before | I paid after
ONTY  TWP This tax returned
: Discount 2% 2% W ‘S{ 1o courthouss on:
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E Penaity 10 % 5% L# January 1, 2016
1134 FOURTH AVENUE PARCEL: 04C-01 -122-00,000 P ey
BERWICK PA 18603 1134 FOURTH AVE . GAngd /
1653 Acres Land 0
. Buildings C"“ 15 104 ﬁ"“jﬂ
B you desire a receipt. send a self-addre :ssed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 17,984 FILE COPY P

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

‘f' L3 9

mzow County & Municipality DATE BiLl NO.
BERWICK BCRO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 2940
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MHELS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 1,440 9.491 13.40 13.67 15.04
1613 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 1.41 1.44 1.58
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 1.76 1.80 1.89
LIGHT 1.75 2.47 2.52 2.65
HOUR%?E"SSQE&EE&Y . F:?;AT; -4 PM BORO RE 141 15.66 15.88 16.78
ELOSED HOLIDAYS : et BN
The discount & penalty 4 70 35.41 37.94
PHONE:5?O—?52-?442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Al 20 / Sune 30 June 30
for your canvenience if paid o f paid on or before | I paid after
CNTY — TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% U') to courthouse on:
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E Penalty 10 % 5% Ei( January 1, 2018
1134 FOURTH AVENUE PARCEL: 04C-01 -123-00,000 }\-{
BERWI|CK PA 18603 FOURTH AVE
1653 Acres

i you desire a receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Buil&fﬁi“i"'- CG“'&“‘

Total Assessment

)P Ao

1,440 FILE COPY

k/__}v\_q\?



Ber\&i;;i_( -.ﬂ-\;e_a_School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area Schoot District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1815 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

04

CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E
w3 1134 4TH AVE
 BERWICK, PA 18603-1708

L0010

2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE
Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area School District
Connle C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoin Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephane: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requestad from:

04 :

CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE E
e 1134 4TH AVE

iF BERWICK, PA 18603-1708

LG

““Homestead/Farmstead Applied™

2045 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE
Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area Schoal District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoin Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

cod
CAMARATTA ANTHONY J & MARIANNE £
sy 1134 4TH AVE

T BERWICK, PA 18603-1708

0010

Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bill #: 565

TAXPAYER COPY
Parce! # 04C01 12300000 " Prop. Type
Property Location and Description: Assessment:
FOURTH AVE L= 1,440
165 B= 0
B, T= 1,440
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount |
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 64 .44 |
I
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA !
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA |
If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amaunt 63.15
If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 64.44
If Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Panalty Amount 70.85

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015 -
For areceipt, return the entire bill with payment
and a seli-addressed stamped envelope.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bill #: 566

Parcel #: 04C01 12200000 Prop. Type
Property Locatlon and Description: Assessment:
1134 FOURTH AVE L= 2,880
165 e B= 15,104

T= 17.984

Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount_‘j
SCHOOL REALESTATE 44 7500 80478
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,045.00) (180.09)
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount 612.20
if Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 624 69
If Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount 687.16

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015
For a receipt, return the entire bill with payment
and a self-addressed stamped envelope.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Clused Holidays

Biil Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bilt #: 587

Parcel #: 04C01 12100000 Prop. Type
Property Location and Description: Assessment:
1432 FOURTH AVE L= 1,440
1685 B= 360
1= 1,800
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOGL REAL ESTATE 44, 7500 80.55
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
if Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount 78.94
If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 80.55
If Paid after 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount 88.61

Last Pay to Pay: 12/31/2015
For areceipt, return the entire bill with payment
and a self-addressed stamped envelope.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and j’_ljursday from %:30am - 4:00pm



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Indcpendence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

345 St Peter Street IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1100 Landmark Towers
St Paul, MN 535102 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
Mortgagoris) and Record Owner{s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1132-1134 4#1h Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2015-CV-61

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CAMARATTA, MARIANNE E.
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
2857 White Birch Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on_ (Ot 14" 2018 , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $60,486.83 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifi's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vyou must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email homerciention@kmllawgroup.com (KML File Number
133675FC). Para informacion en cspanol puede communicarse con Lorelia al 2135-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney to assert your tights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how 10 obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABEE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 10 the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-385-5622.

2. You may be able w petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happencd, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened. :

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Shenff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be Fled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will stale who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E., 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.C. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV61

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

AlLL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning on the south side of Fourth Avenue at the northeast corner of Lot No. 956; thence in an easterly direction
along Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the narthwest corner of Lot No. 954; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot
Nao. 854 a distance of 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley a distance of 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No.
8956 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 855 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick, formerly West Berwick.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at a point 270 feet east of Warren Street; thence easterly along the southerly side of Fourth Avenue a
distance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 855; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 955 a distance of
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley, thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 45 feet to the southeasterly corner
of Lot No. 957; thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot No, 957 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue: the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 956 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to West Berwick.

LOT NQ. 3. Beginning on the southerly side of Fourth Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 858; thence easterly along the
southerly side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 856; thence southerly along the westerly
side of Lot No. 956 a

distance of 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a

distance of 45 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 958; thence northerly along the easterly

side of Lot No. 958 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 957 of the Berwick Land &
Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick.

TOGETHER all and every the dwefling house and out-buildings erected upen Lot no. 956 as more fully described in Lot No. 2
above.

TAX PARCEL #5: 04C-01-121, 04C-01-122, AND 04C-01-123

BEING KNOWN AS: 1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1132-1134 4TH AVNUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPH TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-01-121, 04C-01-122, 04C-01-123

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANTHONY CAMARATTA, MARIANNE CAMARATTA in
suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYNMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAI|LABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV61 Page 2 of 2

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

“,

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

VS,

CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv61

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant:
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve Tor o TR o . Final Service: . = - o oet
Name: meestic Re!at_ions Office of Columbia Cot Served:  Personally - Adul]n Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In 4;( . ‘2 S
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR Charge: (VEA 1A (_-m(ff i ,,[gé___..
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . 5 :
Phone: DOB: Relation: C . LQ_ g (€
Alternate Date: P& )4 Time: s &f S
Address: 79/5" /5 /09 ‘)(Z\
Phone: Deputy: L/ Mileage:
Name: ‘KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:
Service Attempts. - - -
Date:
Time: N
Mileage: -
Deputy: i
‘Service AttemptNotes; <~
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

g
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY A

Earli D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Vs Case Nurmber

CAMARATTA, ANTHONY (et al.) 2015Cv61
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
ServiceDetalls: . . - o ' S LT e e S
i L m
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: (?‘71 »
Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant: §
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM EI
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS :
%
™M
ServeTo:r - .= : ' . Final Service: o SRR T e
Name: Columbia County Tax Office Served: Personally - Ad@e - Posted - Other g
Primary PO Box 380 Adult in D, ' i S
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: ' *P) m ' , 't’.{’. . =
Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: Relation: C”/urK
Alfernate Date: N/ <N e Time: 4y -
Address: 7015 Sl 03
.
Phone: Deputy: ‘L/ Mileage: g
.. . " - . o
Attorney / QriginatoF: : o o ”
Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone: 3
1]
Service Attempts: - - 9
- o
Date: F =
~ - - - g
Time: _ %
Mileage: @
Deputy: 7 - E
e o T ' 3
Service Attempt-Notes! .~ . *
[4)]
1.
2.
3.
=z
4, o
=
> %
6. g
=
o
z



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

345 St Peter Street

1100 Landmark Towers

St Paul, MN 55102

Plaintiff
VS,

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

1132-F134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2015-CV-61

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREL SERVICING LLC, Plainoff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of
the date the praceipe for the writ of execution was filed the following inflormation concerning the real property located at:

1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address ol Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

L

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA

'+ 2837 White Birch Lane

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

. ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

T1132-1134 dth Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

© 2532 Edgemont Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19125

ANTHONY F. CAMARATTA
. 1513 East Hewson Street

" Philadelphia, PA 19125

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA \

2857 Whitc Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, FPA 17815

ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18003

ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
2532 Edgemont Streel
Philadclphia, PA 15125

ANTHONY ). CAMARATTA
1513 Rast Hewson Street
Philadelphia, PA 19125



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judement is a record licn on the property 1o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432

0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

American Express Centurion Bank
6985 § Union Park Ctr,
Midwvale, , UT 84047

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be atfecled by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be alfccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1132-1134 4th Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

[ venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand (hat false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn
falsification 1o authorities.

DATHD: ’2\4 \5

o (Hha

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__Michacl McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ LisaLec Pa. 1D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Thomas Pulco Pa. D 27615

_.__Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047 .. o\, (/ |

JLP. Jenkins Pa 10 306388 LLNSANG !-Vnn Wi
___Andrew F. Gornall Pa. ID 92382 . Y 20
___Salvarore Filippcllo Pa. ID 313897 Q’) | gy /

Alyk L. Olfazian Pa. [D 312912

Jennifer Lynn Frechie Pa. ID 316160

Attorneys for Plaintitt




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 015 £Dq4

DATE RECEIVED 2715
DOCKET AND INDEX 5015 CV (|

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# | 2194
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

et et

SALE DATE Ot 14 TIME 9 0G0 am
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

NP WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

COURT NUMBER
2015-Cv-61

DEFENDANT/S/
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA and ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG., TO SERVICE
” MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA & ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHOME NUMBER
(215) 825-6345

DATE
July 24, 2015

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. I: Beginning on the south side of Fourth Avenue at the northeast corner of Lot No.
956; thence in an easterly direction along Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the northwest
corner of Lot No. 954; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 954 a distance of 160
feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley a distance of 45 fect to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 956 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 955
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick, formerlyWest Berwick.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at a point 270 feet east of Warren Street: thence easterly along the
southerly side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the northwesterly comer of Lot No., 955;
thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 955 a distance of 160 feet to a fifteen foof
alley; thence westerly along the northerly sidc of said alley a distance of 45 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot No. 957; thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 957 a
distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue: the place of beginning. This description is intended to
cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 956 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's
Addition to West Berwick.

LOT NO. 3: Beginning on the southerly side of Fourth Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot
No. 958; thence easterly along the southerly side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the
northwesterly corner of Lot No. 956; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 956 a
distance of 160 fect to a fiftcen foot alley; thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a
distance of 45 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 958 thence northerly along the easterly
side of Lot No. 958 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot
No. 957 of the Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now
Berwick.

TOGETHER all and every the dwelling house and out-buildings erected upon Lot no. 956 as
more fully described in Lot No. 2 above.

TAX PARCEL #S: 04C-01-121, 04C-01-122, AND 04C-01-123

BEING KNOWN AS: 1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603



WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
345 §t Peter Street

1100 Landmark Towers

St Pan], MN 535102

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

Te the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Ini the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2015-CV-61

ROV - E9 - Q4

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1132-1134 4th Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

Dated: tq‘; \rﬁ%\ﬁ) \ )

See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $60,486.83

Interest From 11/22/2014
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Tdoedhaone N R b e

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Céurt
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Q&\Q\.&_L{L ( I\\,\'A’:E}'ﬁkﬁ L_LE_\)




KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 133675FC

Suite 5000 CF: 01/12/2015
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 10/14/2015
701 Market Street 60 486.83

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
312%@kmilawgroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
345 St Peter Street
1100 Landmark Towers of Colambia County

St Paul, MN 55102

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION ~LAW

Vs,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA

Mortgagor{s) and No. 2015-CV-61

Record Owner(s)

1132-1134 4th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Ruby Gyening . an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service
on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

{ ) Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. 1o Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is
attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendani(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

(x) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of retum attached.

() Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.

(x) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing aftached,

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.S. A Section 4904,
Respectfulls submitted,

BY: Ruby Gyening
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.
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.GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
345 5t Peter Strest ) . :
1100 Landmark Towers OF Columbia COUNTY
St Paul, MIN 55102 s
o oo
W oA
Ve A o
o 2015-Cv-6 ., 33 B
MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA and i : e
ANTHONY J CAMARATTA . o o 2 “—3
1132-1134 4th Avenue - A, =
Berwick, PA 18603 : R
X s i =
LW
ORDER 7 -
SR we
" V) —J
AND NOW, this q day of A 41 \ , 2015, vpon consideration of the

_ Pl_aintiffs Motion for Substituted Service under PAR.C.P. ﬁjo(a) and. 1t appearing to the Court that
Plaintifﬁs good faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Anthony J, Cammaratta
have been unsuccessful, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that Plaiptiff's Motion is granted, and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff 15

- directed to Serve the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice of Sheriff’s Sale upon Defendant,
Anthony J. Cama.t;:ttta by (i) posting a copy of same upon the subject property, focated at 1132-1134 4th
Axlfeuue, Berwick, PA, 18603 (the “Property™), and (ii) sending a .copy'of same by certified and regular
mail to the Property and to 2532 Edgemeont Street, Philadelphia, PA I'.9.125 and 151.3 East Hewson
Street, Philadelphia, PA 19125; and, it is further

ORDERED and DECREED that alt other legal papers shall be served vpon Defendant, Anthony
_J. Camaratta by sending a copy of sarme by regular mail to the Property and to 2532 Edgemont Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19125 and 1513 East Hewson Street, Philadelphia, PA 19125 . Service is complete
upon maiting. |

BY THE COURT:

Dastribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

ANTHONY FCAMARATTA, 2532 Edgemont Street Philadelphia, PA 19125

G374
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IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF-COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA

GCREEN TREE SERVICING LLC; et seq. CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2015-CV-61

Plaintifl (Petiti
2intill (Petitioner) Sheriff's Saje Date: 10/14/2015

Y.

MARIANNE E, CAMARATTA, ET AL,
Defendant (Respondent)

]
E
"
]
'
¥
]
»
]
[]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
.
.
[
[
.
E
'

L

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

i Complaint Il Summons [¥] Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I RICHARD HIMMLELBERGER, certify that | am eighicen years of age or older and that | am nata party {o the action nor an employes nor relative of a
parly . and that [ served ANTHONY I, CAMARATTA the above process on the 19 day of August, 2015, at 11:35 o'clock, AM, at 1132-1134 4th Avenue
BERWICI, PA 18603 , County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsy hvania:

Manner of Service:
Vi By posting a copy of the originat process on the mast public part of the property pursuant 1o an order of court

Service was attempted on the following dates/iimes:

13 2) 3}

Commanwealth/Stare of _Pe } ;
}58:

County of B fet } {

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared Zichard Himmats o g to me known, who being

datly sworn according to law, deposcs the following:

| hereby swear or affirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct,

//7, ) '/Li A Subscribed and sw
N

4 {‘Signaturc of Affiant) this 2% day of

[THe Number: 133675FC

Case 1 #:4380064 s COWIMONMWEALT OF B Notary Public
o SANIRL TR AL O F :
|' i

NOTARI .

Eric M. Alllerhach, Notary fublic
Waahingron io
i.lm"i -i".mnr.ll..;.-;m




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC; et seq. CASE zand/or DOCKET No.: 2015-CV-61
Plaintiff (Petitioner
Uit (Petitioner) Sheriff’s Sale Date: 10/14/2015

V.

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA, ET AL,
Defendant (Respondent)

7
L
'
i
Il
1
]
1
]
]
1
1
]
]
1
]
]
]
'
]
L
1
3
|
1
1

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

i Complaint |_iSummons [ Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I RECHARD HIMMELBERGER, certify that I am eighteen vears of age or older and that T sm not a party to the action nor an employee nor retative of a
[arty, and that | served MARIANNE E, CAMARATTA the above process on the 19 day of August, 2015, at 11:13 o'clock, AM, at 2857 WHITE BIRCH
i ANE BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

Manner of Service:

Vg By handing s copy to the Defendant(s)

Deseription: Approximate Age 46-30 Height 36 ‘Weight 125 Race WHITE  Sex FEMALE  Hair BROWN

Military Status: WINo  {_] Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of ___g2a _ )
1SS
County of feriy . j
Before me. the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared Bichad Himmeih Lrmse o me known, who heing

duly sworn according to law, deposes the foltowing:

P hereby swear or aftirm that the facts sef forth in the foregoing Affidavil of Service are truc and correct,

Q .-‘L— "7 l Jj/{ - Subscribed and smeJb
S~ r—(éignarurc of Affiant) this % dayof> 0 ts

Fiic Number:133675F

Case [D #:4380064 Notary Public

COMMONRES
R T
l Eric b, s ler
Washingion 7o

fy Caaanseniasiien

CRerks Coundy l
e 15, ?:f_\l?l




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUNBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain ’ Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff . Chief Deputy

Case Number

v 2015CV61

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
ANTHONY CAMARATTA (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2016 02:45 PWM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDEILE UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1132-1134 4TH AVNUE, BEERWICK, PA 18803,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

August 31, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF i
|

NO'al'!alSea!
Sarah Jane idin,
gaman, ¢
o S el . .Tmn“mmmsburgcoixgﬁqpum’c
Commisgian Eyni @ Coun

NOTARY Expires Oct, 4, 2015

Affirmed and subscribed (o before me this
318T day of AUGUST . 2015 Ot btw “KQ._,ﬁﬂW\f,\_J

Plainlifi Attorney: KML LAW GROUFP, F.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHH_A ELPHIA, PA foE{A

124 Sountydae Shenf, Teiznsol. g




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Jdewell Wiiliams
Sheriff

Alj Innaurato
Caplain

Kevin Lamb s RS Robert Jackson
Chief Deputy E Chief of Siaff

Case Number
2015-Cv-61

V5.

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
ANTHONY J CAMARATTA (et al)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

08/19/2015 05:03 PM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE'BY PERSONAL SERVICE UPON ANTHONY J
CAMARATTA AT 2532 EDGEMONT STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 18125 SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY
MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY SHERIFF OF PRILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA.

o

MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY

08/19/2615 05:03 PM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY PERSONAL SERVICE UPON ANTHONY J
CAMARATTA AT 1513 EAST HEWSON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125, SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY
MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA.

N -

MARCUS MORRIS, DEPUTY
SHERIFF COST: $116.09 SO ANSWERS,

A

August 21, 2015 JEWELL WILLIAMS, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me ihis

___day of




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center

701 Market Sureet
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LI.C
345 St Peter Street

1100 Landmark Towers

St Paul, MN 55102

V5.

MARTANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1132-1134 Ath Avenne

Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-61

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject Lo the Act.

By:

(M naa

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michael McKecever Pa. 1D 56129

__Yay K. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
.__ Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615 -
... _Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047 |8 J4(
. Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588 '\3 i 1
_Andrew F. Gornall Pa. TD 92382

Lensting Ly e

e _Salvatore Filippello Pa. ID 313897
____Alyk 1. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Tennifer Lynn Frechie Pa. 1D 316160

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintifl

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
345 St Peter Street
1100 Landmark Towers
St Paul, MN 55102
Plaintiff
VS,

MARIANNE E. CAMARATTA
ANTHONY J. CAMARATTA
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1132-1134 4th Avenuoe
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2015-CV-61

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of wheever is found in possession, (after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By (4 U o)

KML L.AW GROUP, P.C.
__ .. Michael McKeever Pa, 1D 56129
__ Jay L. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
Lisa Lee Pa, 1D 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858 : %ﬂ . L hi [bﬂﬂ&(
__ David Tein Pa. ID 82628 LIS \; b
___Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615 \_‘)? , ﬁﬁ@?
_Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
_ JII P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_ Andrew I5. Gornall Pa. ID 92382
__ Salvatore Filippelio Pa. T 313897
_ Alyk L. ONarian Pa. ID 312912
__ Jennifer Lynn Frechie Pa. ID 316160
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, picces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning on the south side of Fourth Avenue at the northeast corner of Lot No.
956; thence in an casterly direction along Fourth Avenuc a distance of 45 feet to the northwest
corner ol Lot No. 954; thence southerly along (he wcsterly side of Lot No. 954 a distance of 160
feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley a distance of 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 956 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 955
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick, formerlyWest Berwick.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at a point 270 feet cast of Warren Street; thence casterly alon g the
southerly side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 955;
thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 955 a distance of 160 feet 1o a fifteen foot
alley; thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 45 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot No. 957; thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 957 a
distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenuc: the place of beginning. This description is intended to
cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 956 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's
Addition to West Berwick.

LOT NO. 3: Beginning on the southerly side of Fourth Avenuc at the northeasterly corer of Lot
No. 958; thence easterly along the southerly side of Fourth Avenue a distance of 45 feel to the
northwesterly corner of Lot No. 956; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 956 a
distance of 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a
distance of 45 feet (o the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 958; thence northerly along the casterly
side of Lot No. 958 a distance of 160 feet to Fourth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot
No. 957 of the Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now
Berwick.

TOGETHER all and every the dwelling housc and out-buildings erected upon Lot no. 956 as
more [ully described in Lot No. 2 above.

TAX PARCEL #S: 04C-01-121, 04C-01-122, AND 04C-01-123

BEING KNOWN AS: 1132-1134 4th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
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Trans # 5897 Carmer / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
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QOFFICE OF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
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Document Receipt

Trans # 5896 Carrier / service. USPS Server First-Class Maik® Tf28/2015 12,00:00 AM
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DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #; ¥13801140006000058886
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e SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA c:o UNTY §1,250.00

————————r—  DOLLARS

= MORTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VQID AFTER 180 DAYS

/ - AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE.

LI ™8 L3ikq 4 1dIEO073IB0 N BO DDD&E}E?':ISN'



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Document Receipt
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| 813191
S o FeRSTRUST
~ KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 800.220BANK / firstrust.com
S OLMARKET ST. PUILAGELPHIA, PA 15108 | 3-7380-2360 07/24/2015
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) _ . o . E

WIOTE SHERIFF OF COL UMBIA { COUNTY §1,350.00 ;
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e
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